
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Gilliam, Russell (2-2)
Loss: Myarick, James (2-3)
HBP: Myarick, James, Miller, Adam, Gilliam, Russell
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Rusty Hood First: Linford King 
Start: 12 p.m.   Time: 2:17   Attendance: 267   Weather: sunny with a breeze
Game notes:
- Colonial States Athletic Conference Game

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Gwynedd-Mercy 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 4 2
Neumann 3 1 1 0 2 4 X 11 15 1

Gwynedd-Mercy (12-10, 6-4 CSAC / 6-4) -vs- Neumann (9-11, 4-3
CSAC / 4-3) 4/10/2010 at Aston, Pa. (Bruder Fields)

Gwynedd-Mercy 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
DiDomenico, Albert rf 4 1 1 0 0 1 1
Martin, Josh 1b 4 0 1 1 0 0 2
Strack, Dan lf 2 1 0 0 1 1 1
    Hirsch, Art ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Goetz, Nick 2b 1 0 0 0 3 0 0
Sechowicz, Jay dh 2 0 1 1 1 1 0
    Harris, Jim ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Tosti, Colin pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Albert, Mike 3b 3 0 0 0 1 3 2
Ley, Austin cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 3
    Sable, Steve ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
Mirabella, Anthony c 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Carroll, Scott ss 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Myarick, James p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Miller, Adam p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 2 4 2 7 8 11

3B: Martin, Josh (1)
SB: Carroll, Scott (1)
HBP: Carroll, Scott (1)
E: Martin, Josh (1); Carroll, Scott (1)

Neumann 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Vallieres, Mathieu 2b 3 2 2 1 0 0 0
Callan, Bobby cf 4 0 1 0 0 0 4
Grossi, Matt 1b 3 1 2 1 1 0 0
Gallagher, Matt rf 4 1 1 0 0 1 2
Mitchell, Gary lf 4 3 2 3 0 0 0
Flanigan, Kevin ss 3 1 1 2 0 0 0
Dougherty, Tim dh 3 0 2 0 0 0 1
    Kology, Dustin pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Compton, Matt dh 1 1 1 2 0 0 0
Tomeo, Michael 3b 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
Armata, Joe c 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Gilliam, Russell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dicken, Mike p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 11 15 9 1 1 7

2B: Vallieres, Mathieu (1); Dougherty, Tim (1)
HR: Mitchell, Gary (2); Compton, Matt (1)
SF: Vallieres, Mathieu (1)
SB: Grossi, Matt (1); Mitchell, Gary (1)
HBP: Flanigan, Kevin (1); Tomeo, Michael (1)
E: Vallieres, Mathieu (1)

Gwynedd-Mercy IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Myarick, James (L, 2-3) 5.0 12 7 3 1 1 0 0 1 0 26 29 6 6 77
Miller, Adam 1.0 3 4 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 6 7 3 0 –
Totals 15 11 7 1 1 0 0 2 0 32 36 9 6 77

Neumann IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Gilliam, Russell (W, 2-2) 6.1 4 2 2 7 7 0 0 1 0 24 32 6 6 71
Dicken, Mike 0.2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 1 –
Totals 4 2 2 7 8 0 0 1 0 26 34 6 7 71



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   

Gwynedd-Mercy - Top of 1st GMB NUB
DiDomenico struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 0 0
Martin, Josh flied out to rf (0-2 KK). 0 0
Strack walked (3-1 BBKBB). 0 0
Goetz walked (3-0 BBBB); Strack advanced to second. 0 0
Sechowicz singled up the middle, RBI (0-2 KS); Goetz advanced to second; Strack scored. 1 0
Albert struck out swinging (1-2 SBKS). 1 0

Neumann - Top of 1st GMB NUB
Vallieres, M doubled to right field (1-2 BKK). 1 0
Callan, B grounded out to p (0-0); Vallieres, M advanced to third. 1 0
Grossi, M walked (3-2 BFBKBFB). 1 0
Gallagher, M popped up to 2b (1-2 BKK). 1 0
Mitchell, G reached on a fielding error by ss (0-0); Grossi, M advanced to third; Vallieres, M scored,
unearned. 1 1
Mitchell, G stole second. 1 1
Flanigan, K singled down the lf line, 2 RBI (2-2 BKBF); Mitchell, G scored, unearned; Grossi, M scored,
unearned. 1 3
Dougherty, T grounded out to ss (1-2 KKBF). 1 3

Gwynedd-Mercy - Top of 2nd GMB NUB
Ley struck out swinging (3-2 KBBKBS). 1 3
Mirabella flied out to rf (2-1 FBB). 1 3
Carroll singled up the middle (2-2 BFFB). 1 3
Carroll stole second. 1 3
DiDomenico flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 1 3

Neumann - Top of 2nd GMB NUB
Tomeo, M singled to center field (3-2 KBBBF). 1 3
Armata, J grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (2-1 FBB); Tomeo, M out on the play. 1 3
Vallieres, M singled to right field (2-2 KBBF). 1 3
Callan, B singled up the middle (1-2 KFB); Vallieres, M advanced to third. 1 3
Grossi, M singled to right field, RBI (0-0); Callan, B advanced to third; Vallieres, M scored. 1 4
Gallagher, M struck out swinging (2-2 BBFSS). 1 4

Gwynedd-Mercy - Top of 3rd GMB NUB
Martin, Josh flied out to lf (0-0). 1 4
Strack grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 1 4
Goetz walked (3-1 BBBKB). 1 4
Sechowicz walked (3-0 BBBB); Goetz advanced to second. 1 4
Albert walked (3-0 BBBB); Sechowicz advanced to second; Goetz advanced to third. 1 4
Ley grounded out to c (1-2 BKK). 1 4

Neumann - Top of 3rd GMB NUB
Mitchell, G homered to right center, RBI (1-1 BF). 1 5
Flanigan, K flied out to lf (1-0 B). 1 5
Dougherty, T doubled down the rf line (2-1 BBF). 1 5
Tomeo, M hit by pitch (2-2 KFBB). 1 5
Armata, J reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 KK); Tomeo, M advanced to second; Dougherty, T advanced to
third. 1 5
Vallieres, M popped up to ss (2-0 BB). 1 5
Callan, B reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); Armata, J out at second 2b unassisted. 1 5



 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Gwynedd-Mercy - Top of 4th GMB NUB
Mirabella popped up to 2b (0-2 KS). 1 5
Carroll grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 1 5
DiDomenico singled to center field. 1 5
Martin, Josh tripled to center field, RBI (1-0 B); DiDomenico scored. 2 5
Strack struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (2-1 BBS). 2 5

Neumann - Top of 4th GMB NUB
Grossi, M singled to left center (0-2 FK). 2 5
Grossi, M stole second. 2 5
Gallagher, M lined into double play 2b to ss; Grossi, M out on the play. 2 5
Mitchell, G grounded out to 2b. 2 5

Gwynedd-Mercy - Top of 5th GMB NUB
Goetz grounded out to 3b. 2 5
Sechowicz struck out swinging. 2 5
Albert struck out swinging. 2 5

Neumann - Top of 5th GMB NUB
Flanigan, K flied out to cf. 2 5
Dougherty, T singled to center field. 2 5
Tomeo, M singled to left field; Dougherty, T advanced to second. 2 5
Kology, D pinch ran for Dougherty, T. 2 5
Tomeo, M advanced to second on an error by 1b, failed pickoff attempt; Kology, D scored. 2 6
Armata, J singled to left field; Tomeo, M advanced to third. 2 6
Vallieres, M flied out to lf, SF, RBI; Tomeo, M scored, unearned. 2 7
Callan, B grounded out to ss. 2 7

Gwynedd-Mercy - Top of 6th GMB NUB
Ley grounded out to ss. 2 7
Mirabella flied out to cf. 2 7
Carroll hit by pitch. 2 7
DiDomenico reached on a throwing error by 2b; Carroll advanced to second. 2 7
Martin, Josh grounded out to 2b. 2 7

Neumann - Top of 6th GMB NUB
Miller, A to p for Myarick. 2 7
Grossi, M flied out to cf. 2 7
Gallagher, M singled to left field. 2 7
Mitchell, G homered to center field, 2 RBI; Gallagher, M scored. 2 9
Flanigan, K hit by pitch. 2 9
Compton, M to dh for Kology, D. 2 9
Compton, M homered to left field, 2 RBI; Flanigan, K scored. 2 11
Tomeo, M popped up to 1b. 2 11
Armata, J flied out to cf. 2 11

Gwynedd-Mercy - Top of 7th GMB NUB
Hirsch pinch hit for Strack. 2 11
Hirsch struck out looking. 2 11
Goetz walked. 2 11
Harris, J pinch hit for Sechowicz. 2 11
Harris, J walked; Goetz advanced to second. 2 11
Tosti pinch ran for Harris, J. 2 11



Dicken, M to p for Gilliam, R. 2 11
Albert struck out swinging. 2 11
Sable pinch hit for Ley. 2 11
Sable grounded out to 3b. 2 11

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Neumann - Top of 7th GMB NUB


